| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks   | BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |                                       |  | Washington, D.C. 2023  |   |  |  |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 03/01)  |   | ATENTS ON                             | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |  |   |  |  |
| To the honorable Commissioner  |   |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
| Name of Conveying Party(ies):  | orrateins and ma                              | 1                                     |  |  |   |  |  |
| Anders Edvard Trell  | Name and Address of Receivi  Name: Anders Tre |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
| Angers covard freii  |   |                                       |  | Anders Trell Trust Suite 1534, Statler Towers  |   |  |  |
|  |   | Street Address:                       |  |  |   |  |  |
|  |   | Street Address:                       | 107 Delawa   | re Avenue  |   |  |  |
|  |   | City:                                 | Buffalo  |  |   |  |  |
|  |   | State/Country:                        | NY   | Postal Code: 14:   | 202                                     |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?                                   | □ yes 🖾 No                                    | Additional name(s) and ac             | tdresses attached?   | Yes No   |   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   |   |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
| Assignment   |   | ☐ Change of Name                      |  |  |   |  |  |
| Security Agreement   |   | Other:                                |  |  |   |  |  |
| ☐ Merger   |   | Execution Date:                       | 8/15/2011  |  |   |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent I  | Number(s):                                    |                                       |  | <u> </u>   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,   |  |  |
| _  |   | andina and the Clust                  | avanution data   | of application in  |   |  |  |
| Assignment is being filed together   | . ,   |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
| Application has been filed alread  | ly and the applica                            | •                                     | October 20,  | , 2005   |   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application Number(s):   |   | B. Issued Patent Nu                   | ımber(s):  |  |   |  |  |
| 10/553,850   |   |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
|  | Additional num                                | nbers attached?                       | Yes No   |  |   |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to wh<br/>concerning this matter should be</li></ol> | nce   |                                       | ber of applica-<br>patents involved:                         |  |   |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NUM   | /BER 00136                                    | -or- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4 |  |  | 0.00                                    |  |  |
| JACOBSON H   | >   | Enclose                               | d  |  |   |  |  |
| 400 Seventh  | Any d   |                                       | eficiencies in enclosed fees are                             |  |   |  |  |
| Washington, D.<br>Tel. 202-6   | 8   |                                       | ed to be charged to <b>Depo</b>                              | be charged to <b>Deposit</b>   |   |  |  |
| ر سمایات استای استان ا   | , m,      |                                       | Accoun   | t No. 06-1358.   |   |  |  |
| Attorney Docket Number: P7091  | 9US0  |                                       |  | and the state of t |   |  |  |
| ,  | DON   | OT USE THIS SPA                       | ACE  |  | *************************************** |  |  |
| 8. Statement and Signature:  |   |                                       |  |  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.                         | belief, the forego                            | oing information is t                 | true and correc  | t and any attached copy i  | s a true                                |  |  |
| John C. Holman, 22769  |   | Jolloby                               |  | August 31, 2011  | <u> </u>                                |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.   |   | Signature                             |  | Date   |   |  |  |
|  |   | -                                     |  |  | 1                                       |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0764 2023935350

| ,,                    |   |   |   | AMERICA                               |                                       | GNMENT                                 |   |                                  |  |
|-----------------------|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|
| (1-3)                 | Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor   | *****                                       | nders Ed  | lvard TR                              | ell                                   | *********                              | 电极 医阿根茨氏病 医苯磺胺苯丙基氏法 化二甲基甲烷 医海绵性细胞 医水水       |                                  |  |
|                       |   | (2)<br>(3)                                  | ***************   |                                       |                                       | . 14 <i>4444444444</i>                 | 京朝 朝京與宋朝為《南南帝朝本原亦為十七十八八日 日本 日本日本年 北本 中華     | BA                               |  |
|                       | ÷   | pa<br>un                                    | id to each of the<br>dersigned bere   | i undersigned, t<br>by asalgns, tra   | he receipt ar<br>nsfers and s         | nd aufficiency of                      | er good and valuable<br>which are hereby ac | consideration<br>knowledged, the |  |
| (4)<br>(5)            | Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee<br>Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee   |   |   | rell Tru<br>534, Sta                  |                                       | rowers,                                | 107 Delawa                                  | re Avent                         |  |
| (6)                   | Insert <u>i.egal Entity</u> and <u>Sta</u><br>Country (e.g., a corporatio<br>cilizan of Japan)                                    | <u>te or</u> (6) a<br>n or - (he            | of Suite 1534, Statler Towers, 107 Delaware Aver<br>a private trust of Buffalo, NY 14202,<br>(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United Stales,<br>territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as |                                       |                                       |  |   |                                  |  |
| (7)                   | Insert <u>identification</u> of Inven-<br>such as Title, Case Number<br>Foreign Application Number                                | llon, (7)M€<br>er or                        |   |                                       |                                       |  | ommunicatio                                 | on/Contr                         |  |
|                       |   | for   | which the unde  | ersigned has (h                       | ave) execut                           | ed an application                      | on for patent in the t                      | Inited States o                  |  |
| (8)                   | insert <u>Pate</u> of signing<br>Application, or filing date  | of (8) Sale                                 | d application h   | aving been exe                        | cuted/filed o                         | n Octobe                               | r 20,2005                                   | (and assigned                    |  |
| •                     | Sarial No., If known  | Ser   | Serial No. 10/553,850   |                                       |                                       |  |   |                                  |  |
| thereof               | The undersigned agree(s fand also to execute separate     The undersigned agree(s   | assignments in c                            | connection with   | such application                      | ins as the A                          | sisignee may de                        | iem necessary or exi                        | pedient.                         |  |
| applica<br>forward    | ition or any continuing or divisio<br>I with such interference,   | nal applications (f                         | ereof and to co   | operate with the                      | Assign <del>ee</del> in               | every way pos                          | bive gninistdo ni eldia                     | lence and joing                  |  |
| or prov               | <ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s islans of the international Unic</li> </ol>  | ) to execute all pa<br>in for Protection c  | apers and docu<br>If Industrial Pro   | ments and perf<br>nerty or similar    | orm any act                           | which may be :                         | necessary in connect                        | ion with caims                   |  |
|                       | 4) The undersigned agree(s)   |   |   |                                       |                                       |  | f a valid United State                      | s patent in the                  |  |
| name c                | of the Assignoa.  |   |   |                                       |                                       |  |   | ·                                |  |
| Interest              | 5) The undersigned hereby<br>inited States resulting from this, and hereby covenants that he<br>not execute any agreement in      | s application or a<br>has (they have) f     | ny continuing o<br>uil right to conv  | r divisional app                      | lications the                         | reof to the sald                       | Assignee, as Assign                         | an of the willes                 |  |
|                       | 6) Assignor hereby further as   | signs to Assigned                           | all claims and  |                                       |                                       | ment of the pat                        | ent rights assigned he                      | erein, including                 |  |
| the right             | t to sue for, and collect damag<br>n witness whereof, executed b  | es for, eny and a<br>y the undersigne       | ll acts of past a<br>d on the date(s  | and future infrin<br>) opposite the i | gement.<br>undersigned                | name(s), /                             |   |                                  |  |
|                       | 15/0-11   |   | <b>3</b> 3  | T 2 2                                 | Design                                | Mide                                   | is the 1                                    | 1                                |  |
| Date _                | 7/9 4   | Name of Inventor                            | Anders  | typed name                            | TRELL                                 | <u> </u>                               | enulangie                                   | (SEAL)                           |  |
| <b>.</b> .            |   |   |   | 7,                                    |                                       |  |   |                                  |  |
| Date                  |   | Name of Inventor                            | ***************************************   | typed name                            |                                       |  | signature                                   | (SE AL)                          |  |
|                       | •   |   |   | theo ususe                            |                                       |  |   |                                  |  |
| Date _                | •   | Name of Inventor                            |   | ·                                     |                                       |  | # Take of the Samon.                        | (SEAL)                           |  |
|                       |   |   |   | typed name                            |                                       | 1                                      | signature                                   |                                  |  |
|                       | This assignment should prefe<br>the execution by the inventor   |   |   |                                       | -                                     | hara:                                  | ry Public II domestica<br>esc. Darri        |                                  |  |
| Add                   | litional inventor's names and   |   | Witness   |                                       |                                       | TIME                                   | M Can                                       |                                  |  |
| on e                  | separate sheet.   |   | Witness   | ŚZ                                    | Sure                                  | m                                      | han (                                       |                                  |  |
|                       |   | •   |   |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ······································ | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,      |                                  |  |
|                       |   |   |   | EY BY ASSIGN                          |                                       | Chamme brings to                       | Maritantes 50°                              |                                  |  |
| 0004 (Ci<br>lowerto l | The undersigned hereby grant<br>ustomer No. 000136) power o<br>insort in this assignment any fe<br>of Trademark Office for record | f attorney, to rece<br>orther identificatio | ive and act on<br>n which may b   | instructions fro                      | m our agent                           | or aurseives to                        | prosecute this applic                       | ation, and the<br>United States  |  |
| 12                    | J8-11 Truc  | 400   |   | Anders                                | Trell                                 | Muk                                    | a Well                                      | förtar v                         |  |
| مرمير<br>مسعد         | date date   | titia of person                             | ***************************************   | typed name                            | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | 1                                      | signature                                   | (\$E4L)                          |  |